Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TOP OIL PRODUCTS COMPANY		09/10/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREEN HILLS HOLDING COMPANY
Street Address:	4135 Latigo Drive
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89519
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2862996	AMEXOIL
Registration Number:	2476468	DURATION
Registration Number:	3043252	EVOLUTION
Registration Number:	2456363	TOP AQUAMAGIC
Registration Number:	1387200	1 TOP FORMULA-1
Registration Number:	1428019	1 TOP FORMULA-1
Registration Number:	2017159	TOP FORMULA-1
Registration Number:	2023183	TOP GREEN
Registration Number:	1995127	TOP OIL PRODUCTS COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (626)795-9900

 Email:
 PTO@CPH.COM

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003852 FRAME: 0929

900116071

2862

0 076\$ HC

	P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA	.O. Box 7068 asadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMB	BER:	40.6*1/T122	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Richard J. Ward	
Signature:		/Richard J. Ward/	
Date:		09/12/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=T122_Assignment#p source=T122_Assignment#p	age2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003852 FRAME: 0930

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TOP OIL PRODUCTS COMPANY, a California corporation, having a place of business at 851 Burlway Road, Suite 600, Burlingame, California 94010 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the following marks listed on the attached Schedule "A" as evidenced by their registrations in the United States Trademark Office and the Trademark Offices in the indicated countries.

WHEREAS, GREEN HILLS HOLDING COMPANY, a Nevada Corporation, having a place of business at 4135 Latigo Drive, Reno, Nevada 89519 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks and the registrations listed on said schedule.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks and the registrations listed on said schedule, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said marks, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect said marks and said registrations, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to said marks and said registrations.

	TOP OIL PRODUCTS COMPANY
Date September 10,2008	By Joseph M. Ryan President
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SUN MALEO) _)
On September 10, 2008 before	ore me, Meggan Becntol, Notary Public
Notary Public, personally appeared Josep satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged to me that he executed the	oh M. Ryan, who proved to me on the basis of ose name is subscribed to the within instrument and e same in his authorized capacity, and that by his the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003852 FRAME: 0931

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 40.6*1/T122

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

MEGGAN BECHTOL
Commission # 1703337
Notary Public - California
San Maleo County
MyComm. Spires Nov 8, 2010

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ature of Notary (Seal)

DRM/drm

DRM PAS809905.2-*-09/9/08 11:09 AM

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003852 FRAME: 0932

SCHEDULE "A"

Name of Mark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
TOP FORMULA-1 and design	Chile	681510	12/22/2003
TOP FORMULA 1 and design	Chile	683461	1/16/2004
Design (Chinese Characters "TOP")	China	3409075	8/7/2004
Design (Chinese Characters "TOP")	China	3409074	10/7/2004
Design (Chinese Characters "TOP")	China	3248014	3/21/2004
Design (Chinese characters TOP OIL)	China	3776459	8/21/2005
EVOLUTION Stylized and Design	China	4467367	4/21/2008
TOP FORMULA-1 and design	Costa Rica	145572	5/18/2004
TOP FORMULA-1 and design	Costa Rica	146620	4/21/2004
TOP FORMULA-1 and design	Ecuador	26800	10/13/2003
TOP FORMULA 1 and design	Ecuador	26716	10/15/2003
TOP FORMULA 1 and design	Guatemala	124212	6/8/2003
TOP FORMULA 1 and design	Guatemala	124204	6/5/2003
Design (Chinese Characters meaning TOP")	HK	200305713	5/13/2003
Design (Chinese Characters meaning TOP")	HK	200306079	5/15/2003
Amexoil	Indonesia	474476	4/27/2001
Amexoil	Malaysia	04003003	7/24/2006
TOP FORMULA 1 and design	Peru	95507	3/5/2004
ΓΟΡ FORMULA 1 and design	Philippines	46029	8/16/1989
ΓΟΡ FORMULA-1 and design	Philippines	55536	7/2/1993
Duration	Taiwan	935201	3/16/2001
OP FORMULA 1 and design	Taiwan	258184	10/1/1984
Evolution - Stylized and Design	Thailand	KOR232177	12/20/2005
OP FORMULA-1 and design	Thailand	KOR175793	2/18/2003
OP FORMULA-1 and design	Thailand	KOR235284	2/3/2006
OP FORMULA-1 and design	UAE	35893	6/7/2003
OP FORMULA-1 and design	UAE	35894	6/3/2003
mexoil	USA	2,862,996	7/13/2004
Ouration	USA	2,476,468	8/7/2001
volution - Stylized and Design	USA	3,043,252	1/17/2006
op Aquamagic	USA	2,456,363	5/29/2001
TOP FORMULA-1 and design	USA	1,387,200	3/25/1986
TOP FORMULA-1 and design	USA	1,428,019	2/10/1987
OP FORMULA-1 and design	USA	2,017,159	11/19/1996
OP Green	USA	2,023,183	12/17/1996
OP OIL PRODUCTS COMPANY	USA	1,995,127	
OP FORMULA-1 and design	Vietnam	10575	8/20/1996 12/25/1993

809092_1.XLS

RECORDED: 09/12/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003852 FRAME: 0933